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Detailed Area Plan B-Code Variation
GENERAL

1. The provisions of the City of Rockingham Towm Planning Scheme No. 2 and Stale Planning Policy 3.1 — Residential Dzsign Codes are varizd as delailed within the DAP.

2. Allotherrequirements of the Town Planning Scheme and Residential Design Codes shall be satisfied in all ather matters.
3. G jon wilh fne adjeining or other ta achieve 2 variation lo the Residential Design Codes, as provided for by the DAP is not required.

LAND USE
4. The subject lots are Inciuded within the General Precnct under the City of Rackingham Planning Policy 3.2.4 Baldvis Town Cenlre. Preferred land uszs are as stated in the Palicy
for land vifhin e General Precinct and include:
i. Office
I Professional consulling reoms
ifi. Residential

iv. Ealing and drinking premises
i oot LOCAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL

vi.  Non-core retall
vii.  Shovroams
5, Commerclal and residential usa buildings, rather than single purpose buildings, s encouraged.

R-CODES

6. Forthe purpose of. ing residantial development, proposed dwellings will be assessed against the provisions of the R0 density code {excepl where development criteria is H
provided on this DAP). When mulliplz dwellings are proposad, development will be assessed against fhe provisions of the R-ACO densily code except where development crileria 1 9 OCtObe r 2 02 5 1 pu rsua nt to Cla use 57 Of th e Pla ni ng
is provided on this DAP.

7. The minimum sile area requiremens of tha Residential Design Codes do not apply, and further ision of a lot and tion of mare than one dwelling may be
contemplaled in accordance vith Ihe Baldivis Town Centre Policy. an add |t| 0na| 5 years

STREETSCAPE AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS
Criteria Localien Minmum | Mates This LDP will expire on 19 October 2030, unless amended o
Streot Lotes Ni o Permifted lo Mennock Approach and Goubum Road. revo ked eal'l | er by the C |ty
Lots 130,131, 130 & 179 il o Permited lo Kennock Approach. -
20m o Permitted to all ather street frontages (except laneways).
Lots 145 & 183 Nil o Pemittzd to Edwin Link.
20m = Permitted lo all olher street fronlages.
Lofs 140-144 & 180-184 20m
Laneway Garage and carparts —all lols 1.0m @ Noinfrusion of eaves or gullers into the setback.
Duweliing -zl lols N [~ 7.3 Extentof Detailed Area Plan
Sidi Alllo i —
gvox:'lllzgw ide 5 N o Both side boundaries, [] Building Envelope
{olher e Sweel ) Primary Building Crientation
s===m  Retaining Walls
OPEN SPACE REQUIRENENTS (na vehicle access permified]
Lecation Minimum Lo #4747/ Estate Fencing by Developer
Lofs 142-143 and 181-183 25% Permitted vihere Quidoor Living Area is: {no vehicle occess permitted)
a Min. 16m? (min. dimension 3m).
= Atleast one lhird wilhout permanent roof cover.
0% Permilled where Qutdoor Living Area is:
Lots 140-141, 144, 180, 184 o Min. 16m? (min. dimension 4m).
o Atleast one third wilhout permanent roof cover.
30% Permillted where Ouldoor Living Area is:
Allother fots « Hin. 16m2 (min. dimension 4m).
= Alleast cne third without parmanent roof cover.

DESIGN ELENENTS ]

1. BUILDING DESIGN
5) Broad facades or blank walls must creale variely and interest Ihvough architectural dasign elements. Blank walls facing roads s not zceeplable.

b) Bulldings must be designed fo include atlzast one habilable or commercial room window facing the Primary and Secondary Streets.
c) Two-slorey development is encouraged.
faximum lotal le ined by front end rear ssthacks.

d) Dwelling side boundary walls ace pemiilled to a maximum height of 7.0m (no i 1 length
) A parch, haleany or verandah may profect not more than 1m into the street satback area, for 100% of the frontage at any level.

2.FENCING
a) Uniform fending cannotbe modified, with the exception of maintenance and repair, using malerials hatare as close as pracical lo those used in the original construction.

3.CAR PARKING
2) Inthe case of Lots 142-143 and 181-183, at least ane on-site car parking space must be provided and a garage/carport shall be single width only.

b)  Itis mandafory for all lols with faneway access Lo locate all car patking spaces at he rear wilh vehicular access viz Ihe laneway.

4.PLOT RATIO
7} Where mulfiple dwellings are proposed, a maximum plot ratio of 2.0 vill apply.

5. CEILING HEIGHT
) Where buildings are intended to be used for commercial purposes, a minimum ground floor fo first floor height of 3.2m, with a minimum 3.0m ceifing helght, Is required for he

portian nfended fo be for commercial use. Where less than 10% of the floor srea of a single house is intended to be used fora non-residential use, this ceiling height requirement
shali notapply.
6. OVERSHADOWING Endorsement Table

8) Thelols he subject of this DAP are exempt from provision 6.9.1 Al of the R-Codes.
b) The lots lhe subject of this DAP are to comply with clause 6.4.3 of Planning Poficy 3.2.4. The Detailed Area Plan has been endorsed by Council under Clause

7. STORMWATER DRAINAGE 4.23.1(c) of Town Planning Scheme No.2:

8} 50% of e stormwater runolf gensrated from 5m ots (Lots 142-143 and 181-183) can be discharged and eccommodated inlo the road stormwaler drainage infrastructure via lhe
connection point at the rear. For all ofher lots, all stormwaler must be contzined on-sile.

8. AIR CONDITIONING ' '
a) The placement of he air candflioner unit needs 1o be considered so as to achieve compliance with lhe assigned noise levels under the Envirenmenfal Protection (Noise] Zf/
27/3/Rol3

Regulations 1997.
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